
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1843
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2013
FUNDS FOR MICRO IRRIGATION
Biju Shri P. K.

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated by the Government for micro irrigation to various States including Kerala during the 12th Five Year Plan; and

(b) the amount sanctioned and released, so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)

(a) & (b): Details of state-wise funds allocated and released, including Kerala, under the National Mission on Micro Irrigation (NMMI) scheme during the 12th Five Year Plan period are annexed.
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